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Demographics

M ajority of prOViderS were: Palliative care provider 27%
e Palliative care providers Physician/Pediatrician
(27%) Nurse or NP

e Pediatricians (22%) Social worker

Other
e Nurses or nurse

practitioners (19%)

Genetic counselor
. Grief counselor
e Social workers (13%)

Chaplain

Psychologist

“ n e . .
Other” includes administrators, 0% 10% 20% 30%
professors, and child life specialists
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Demographics, continued

Providers were based in:

e Hospitals (72%)

Hospital 72%

e Hospices or palliative care Hospice or pallative
(16%)
e Private practice (4%) Private pracice "
e Other (8%)
Other 8%

“Other” includes complex care,
outpatient clinics, educational 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
settings, & in public health
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Palliative care training, by years of experience

e Respondents with more years of experience working with families were more likely to
report having some training in palliative care:
o 84% of respondents with 10+ years of experience were trained
o 80% of respondents with 5-10 years were trained
o 59% of respondents with 2-5 years were trained
o 43% of respondents with 1-2 years were trained
o Chi-square 45 = 11.880, p =.036
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Demographics, continued

Most have been working
with children/families with
life-limiting conditions for a
long time:

e 10 or more years (51%)
e 5-10vyears (21%)

e 2-5years (19%)

e 1-2 years (8%)

e No response (1%)

® 1-2years @ 10 or more years

2-5years @ 5-10years @ Lessthan 1 year
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Years of experience, by profession

e MDs, nurses, and nurse practitioners were more experienced working with
families than were social workers and psychologists

o 63% of MDs and 65% of nurses or nurse practitioners had 10+ years of experience
O 24% of social workers and psychologists did

o Chi-square 4,5 = 25.674, p =.042
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First experiences: Finding CPN

The most common ways that
providers found CPN were:

Colleagues (40%)

Heard a presentation (24%)
Listserv (9%)

Social media (7%)

“Other” includes knowing Blyth or
the board, or using CPN as a

parent before using it as a
provider

Colleague

Heard a presentation
Listserv

Social media

CPN article

Other

Google

Newsletter

From a family

Can't recall

0% 10%
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Frequency of CPN visits

® 1% visit daily
® 19% visit weekly

® 42% visit several times per
month

® 28% visit less than monthly
® 11% visit a couple times per year

@® Acouple times peryear @ Daily ¢ Less than once per month
@ Several times per month, but not weekly @ Weekly

CPN Provider Survey Results 2020



Most helpful sections of CPN

Videos
Guides
Provider Portal: Family Resources

Provider Portal Guided Pathways

Provider Portal: Educating Self and
Colleagues

Provider Portal: Shared Decision-Making
Blog

Provider Portal: Conversations

Provider Portal: Video Search Tool
Podcasts

0%

5% 10%
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18%

15%

14%

15% 20%



How providers use CPN

| have watched CPN parent videos and/or
podcasts on my own to hear from parents
about their experience.

| refer other providers to CPN.

| suggest Courageous Parents Network to
families; but | do not use CPN resources
directly with families.

| have used CPN content in a professional

development setting (for example; for
in-service training).

I use CPN guides and other tools when
directly working with families.

| have used CPN content in a community
education setting.

| have connected to other providers throui‘h
CPN.

| use CPN parent videos when directly
working with families in an appointr{lent
e.g.

| use CPN parent podcasts when directly
working with families in an appointTent
e.g.

| use CPN with a support group of multiple
parents.

0%

24%
23%
18%
12%
11%
5%
2%

2%

5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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Referrals, distribution

Mean = 13.89

SD =2.288

Median = 9.00 )
Mode = 20 g
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Referrals by MDs, distribution

Mean =15.63
SD=3.920
Median = 10.00

Mode =20

Count

1 3 4 5 6 10 12 20 30 75

Please estimate how many families you have actually introduced to Courageous Parents
Network in the past year (MDs only)
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Who are CPN's top referrers?

We looked at the top referrers (providers in the 75th percentile or above).
These 19 providers referred 20 families or more to CPN over the past year.

42% are MDs, 26% are psychologists or social workers, and 21% are nurses
63% have training in palliative care and 58% reported that they provide palliative care
95% report that patients with life-limiting conditions are central to their practice
o 74% have been working with families for over 10 years
63% are occasional users of CPN themselves, 37% are regular users
58% found CPN through a colleague
100% report overall satisfaction scores of at least 8 out of 10
100% would refer CPN to families and to colleagues

13



Impact on providers

Strongly
disagree/ Neutral Strongly Total
CPN has helped me... : g agree/Agree

Disagree
...educate myself about the family experience. 0% 2% 98% 88
...be a better resource for my patient families. 0% 5% 95% 84
...have at least one new idea or learn at least one new concept. 0% 8% 92% 88
...educate other providers about the family perspective 2% 8% 90% 80
...be an advocate for my patient families. 2% 8% 90% 84
...educate families about pediatric palliative care. 2% 8% 89% 81
...have difficult conversations with families. 2% 19% 79% 85
...educate other providers to effectively communicate with families. 4% 18% 78% 77

...understand and manage my own personal relationships with patient
families. 4% 18% 78% 87



Impact on providers by usage

e Providers who used CPN regularly
(weekly or daily) reported significantly
higher impacts on themselves
professionally than providers who
used CPN only occasionally (less than
weekly).

o Regular users reported an average
of 42.0 out of 45.0 possible points
o Occasional users reported an

average of 39.3 out of 45.0
Ot (4t-70) = -3.314, p = 0.001 (one-tailed)

Regular users

Occasional users
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Impacts on providers by role

The data appear to show the following trends:

Psychologists and social workers are most likely to have at least one new idea
Psychologists and social workers are most likely to be educated (but physicians
are close)

Physicians are most likely to be educating colleagues about the family experience
Physicians and psych/social workers are most likely to be educating others re:
communication

Nurses and nurse practitioners are most likely to be learning to advocate for
families

Nurses and nurse practitioners are most likely finding themselves able to be a
better resource for patient families



Impact on providers, continued

Strongly
. Strongly
As a result of using CPN, | feel better equipped to help families... disagree/ Neutral agree/Adree Total
Disagree 9 9
.. find other parents who understand what they are going through. 1% 6% 93% 82
.. make decisions that work with their family’s values and goals. 1% 13% 86% 84
.. advocate for their child’s needs. 1% 14% 85% 84
.. feel knowledgeable about pediatric palliative care. 0% 16% 84% 83
.. cope with their fear and anxiety, at least some of the time. 0% 18% 82% 84
... think about the future, including end of life, in a way that felt
manageable. 1% 17% 82% 82
.. set priorities that feel right for them and their child. 1% 18% 81% 83
.. ask about, request, and receive pediatric palliative care for their child. 4% 16% 80% 89
.. give attention to their other children and/or relatives. 3% 19% 79% 80

.. understand the medical system and the options available to them. 2% 26% 72% 82



Impact on providers’ ability to support

families by usage

e Providers who used CPN regularly
(weekly or daily) reported significantly
greater impacts on their ability to
support families than providers who
used CPN only occasionally (less than
weekly).

o Regular users reported an average of

45.9 out of 50.0 possible points
o Occasional users reported an average

of 40.3 out of 50.0
Ot 4r-67)=-1.923,p =0.0295 (one-tailed)

Regular users

Occasional users
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Satisfaction

e Average satisfaction rating = 9.08 onascale of 1to 10

o 2017 average was 8.64
e Likelihood of recommending to a colleague = 9.42 on ascale of 1to 10

e Likelihood of recommending to families = 9.42 on a scale of 1to 10
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Net promoter score

Net Promoter Score = 68

Detractors = 1-6
Passive = 7-8
Promoters = 9-10

NPS = % Promoters minus %
Detractors

Note that NPS is more
commonly used to evaluate 0.00%  0.00%

0.00%

1.10%

1.10%

2.20%

51.60%

1870%  19-80%

4.40%

commercial websites 1 ;

3

4

5
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Final thoughts

Thank you for creating a system of support and care for our families. It's truly phenomenal.

Thank you for the emails, it keeps me in touch with what you are offering and with the family perspective.
Thank you for this wonderful organization and community!

Thank you for what you do - this is very important work and takes very special people to see it move forward.
THANK YOU FOR YOUR INCREDIBLE WORK

Thank you so much for the work that you do! it is so very important and appreciated! | hope CPN continues to
grow and thrive!

Thank you so much for this resource. It is invaluable.

Thanks for having this resource.

The decision guides for tracheostomy and G-tube are very helpful.

The scope and breadth of resource materials is phenomenal, and | am grateful for the magnanimous effort
that goes on quietly, behind the scenes. Thank you to everyone for the supports and success of CPN.
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